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174 - Orange Beach City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT 
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS

Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:

Assets:
Cash $10,764,791.91 $1,143,994.35 $0.00 ($1,027,427.55) $0.00 $499,856.42 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $12,176.13 $180.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $219,151.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $37,749.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,470,460.14
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,859,235.41

Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $290.67 ($271.58) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $219,151.32 $0.00
Other Liabilities $0.00 $30,403.31 $220,241.09 $0.00 $0.00 $28,907.59 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,323,425.05

Total Liabilities: $290.67 $30,131.73 $220,241.09 $0.00 $0.00 $248,058.91 $2,323,425.05

Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,323,425.05
Other Debits

Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,329,695.55
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $1,240,145.55 $151,930.07 $0.00 $140,240.42 $0.00 $45,412.17 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $9,755,683.14 $999,863.10 ($220,241.09) ($1,167,667.97) $0.00 $206,385.34 $0.00

Total Fund Equity: $10,995,828.69 $1,151,793.17 ($220,241.09) ($1,027,427.55) $0.00 $251,797.51 $75,329,695.55

Total Assets and Other Debits: $10,996,119.36 $1,181,924.90 $0.00 ($1,027,427.55) $0.00 $499,856.42 $77,653,120.60

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $10,996,119.36 $1,181,924.90 $0.00 ($1,027,427.55) $0.00 $499,856.42 $77,653,120.60
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174 - Orange Beach City Schools         GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY

General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total

Revenues

State Sources $1,432,604.65 $648.00 $0.00 $22,106.00 $0.00 $1,455,358.65

Federal Sources $0.00 $358,317.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $358,317.03

Local Sources $14,961,377.06 $491,742.60 $0.00 $10,710,046.22 $161,358.39 $26,324,524.27

Other Sources $36,341.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,341.58

Total Revenues: $16,430,323.29 $850,707.63 $0.00 $10,732,152.22 $161,358.39 $28,174,541.53

Expenditures

Instructional Services $6,477,004.31 $493,977.89 $0.00 $0.00 $39,258.38 $7,010,240.58

Instructional Support Services $2,141,760.87 $454,432.15 $0.00 $0.00 $134,721.45 $2,730,914.47

Operation & Maintenance Services $1,324,591.25 $37,222.91 $0.00 $0.00 $840.57 $1,362,654.73

Auxiliary Services $332,836.05 $431,063.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $763,899.93

General Administrative Services $998,469.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,878.01 $1,011,347.53

Capital Outlay $351,095.36 $0.00 $0.00 $12,680,803.76 $0.00 $13,031,899.12

Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $220,241.09 $0.00 $0.00 $220,241.09

Other Expenditures $162,097.74 $15,272.01 $0.00 $0.00 $13,896.37 $191,266.12

Total Expenditures: $11,787,855.10 $1,431,968.84 $220,241.09 $12,680,803.76 $201,594.78 $26,322,463.57

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources: $0.00 $867,952.56 $0.00 $0.00 $86,867.20 $954,819.76

Other Fund Uses: $940,506.92 $9,500.34 $0.00 $0.00 $4,812.50 $954,819.76

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over 
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $3,701,961.27 $277,191.01 ($220,241.09) ($1,948,651.54) $41,818.31 $1,852,077.96

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $7,293,867.42 $874,602.16 $0.00 $921,223.99 $209,979.20 $9,299,672.77

Ending Fund Balance: $10,995,828.69 $1,151,793.17 ($220,241.09) ($1,027,427.55) $251,797.51 $11,151,750.73

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): ($940,506.92) $858,452.22 $0.00 $0.00 $82,054.70 $0.00
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174 - Orange Beach City Schools GENERAL VARIANCE SPECIAL REVENUE VARIANCE

Description Budget Actual
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) Budget Actual
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Revenues
State Sources $1,850,323.00 $1,432,604.65 ($417,718.35) $0.00 $648.00 $648.00

Federal Sources $100.00 $0.00 ($100.00) $698,167.00 $358,317.03 ($339,849.97)

Local Sources $20,467,632.00 $14,961,377.06 ($5,506,254.94) $762,444.00 $491,742.60 ($270,701.40)

Other Sources $0.00 $36,341.58 $36,341.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Revenues: $22,318,055.00 $16,430,323.29 ($5,887,731.71) $1,460,611.00 $850,707.63 ($609,903.37)

Expenditures
Instructional Services $10,933,156.29 $6,477,004.31 $4,456,151.98 $975,002.68 $493,977.89 $481,024.79

Instructional Support Services $4,326,844.62 $2,141,760.87 $2,185,083.75 $325,565.38 $454,432.15 ($128,866.77)

Operation & Maintenance Services $2,669,128.10 $1,324,591.25 $1,344,536.85 $72,160.00 $37,222.91 $34,937.09

Auxiliary Services $442,780.70 $332,836.05 $109,944.65 $785,623.78 $431,063.88 $354,559.90

General Administrative Services $1,810,829.67 $998,469.52 $812,360.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Special Revenue Outlay $0.00 $351,095.36 ($351,095.36) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

General Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $359,724.15 $162,097.74 $197,626.41 $53,823.00 $15,272.01 $38,550.99

Total Expenditures: $20,542,463.53 $11,787,855.10 $8,754,608.43 $2,212,174.84 $1,431,968.84 $780,206.00

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250,178.00 $867,952.56 ($382,225.44)

Other Financing Uses: $2,024,738.00 $940,506.92 $1,084,231.08 $48,348.00 $9,500.34 $38,847.66

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($2,024,738.00) ($940,506.92) $1,084,231.08 $1,201,830.00 $858,452.22 ($343,377.78)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over 
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($249,146.53) $3,701,961.27 $3,951,107.80 $450,266.16 $277,191.01 ($173,075.15)

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $4,875,648.33 $7,293,867.42 $2,418,219.09 $1,131,321.92 $874,602.16 ($256,719.76)

Ending Fund Balance: $4,626,501.80 $10,995,828.69 $6,369,326.89 $1,581,588.08 $1,151,793.17 ($429,794.91)
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174 - Orange Beach City Schools DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE

Description Budget Actual
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) Budget Actual
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $37,905.00 $22,106.00 ($15,799.00)

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,150,000.00 $10,710,046.22 ($14,439,953.78)

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Revenues: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,187,905.00 $10,732,152.22 ($14,455,752.78)

Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,906,190.00 $12,680,803.76 $13,225,386.24

Debt Service $209,738.00 $220,241.09 ($10,503.09) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Expenditures: $209,738.00 $220,241.09 ($10,503.09) $25,906,190.00 $12,680,803.76 $13,225,386.24

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $209,738.00 $0.00 ($209,738.00) $615,000.00 $0.00 ($615,000.00)

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $209,738.00 $0.00 ($209,738.00) $615,000.00 $0.00 ($615,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over 
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 ($220,241.09) ($220,241.09) ($103,285.00) ($1,948,651.54) ($1,845,366.54)

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $346,025.00 $921,223.99 $575,198.99

Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 ($220,241.09) ($220,241.09) $242,740.00 ($1,027,427.55) ($1,270,167.55)
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174 - Orange Beach City Schools 
EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES 
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE

Description Budget Actual
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) Budget Actual
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,888,228.00 $1,455,358.65 ($432,869.35)

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $698,267.00 $358,317.03 ($339,949.97)

Local Sources $339,836.00 $161,358.39 ($178,477.61) $46,719,912.00 $26,324,524.27 ($20,395,387.73)

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,341.58 $36,341.58

Total Revenues: $339,836.00 $161,358.39 ($178,477.61) $49,306,407.00 $28,174,541.53 ($21,131,865.47)

Expenditures
Instructional Services $162,348.00 $39,258.38 $123,089.62 $12,070,506.97 $7,010,240.58 $5,060,266.39

Instructional Support Services $93,022.00 $134,721.45 ($41,699.45) $4,745,432.00 $2,730,914.47 $2,014,517.53

Operation & Maintenance Services $18,920.00 $840.57 $18,079.43 $2,760,208.10 $1,362,654.73 $1,397,553.37

Auxiliary Services $67,237.00 $0.00 $67,237.00 $1,295,641.48 $763,899.93 $531,741.55

Expendable Administrative Services $10,000.00 $12,878.01 ($2,878.01) $1,820,829.67 $1,011,347.53 $809,482.14

Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,906,190.00 $13,031,899.12 $12,874,290.88

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $209,738.00 $220,241.09 ($10,503.09)

Other Expenditures $10,200.00 $13,896.37 ($3,696.37) $423,747.15 $191,266.12 $232,481.03

Total Expenditures: $361,727.00 $201,594.78 $160,132.22 $49,232,293.37 $26,322,463.57 $22,909,829.80

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $86,867.20 $86,867.20 $2,074,916.00 $954,819.76 ($1,120,096.24)

Other Financing Uses: $1,830.00 $4,812.50 ($2,982.50) $2,074,916.00 $954,819.76 $1,120,096.24

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($1,830.00) $82,054.70 $83,884.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over 
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($23,721.00) $41,818.31 $65,539.31 $74,113.63 $1,852,077.96 $1,777,964.33

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $28,700.00 $209,979.20 $181,279.20 $6,381,695.25 $9,299,672.77 $2,917,977.52

Ending Fund Balance: $4,979.00 $251,797.51 $246,818.51 $6,455,808.88 $11,151,750.73 $4,695,941.85
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